
Saturday 10 February, 2007

Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

West Midlands Regional Final

Birmingham sky

Herefordshire &

Worcestershire green

Shropshire orange

Staffordshire red

Warwickshire royal



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham sky 748 60 70 70 70 58 56 48 54 54 42 54 58 54

2 Warwickshire royal 673 70 60 60 60 42 44 42 49 54 56 54 44 38

3 Staffordshire red 504 40 50 50 40 34 50 40 18 30 42 36 38 36

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 407 30 40 40 30 40 16 22 21 42 34 32 26 34

5 Shropshire orange 396 50 0 0 50 36 32 46 26 30 24 22 32 48



Team Results Birmingham (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham sky 748 60 70 70 70 58 56 48 54 54 42 54 58 54

2 Warwickshire royal 673 70 60 60 60 42 44 42 49 54 56 54 44 38

3 Staffordshire red 504 40 50 50 40 34 50 40 18 30 42 36 38 36

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 407 30 40 40 30 40 16 22 21 42 34 32 26 34

5 Shropshire orange 396 50 0 0 50 36 32 46 26 30 24 22 32 48

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Katie Mulholand HJ 1.20 1.20 4 24
2 Ami Rutter 4LR 49.4 49.5 49.5 1 30
2 Ami Rutter HJ 1.40 1.40 1 30
3 Jade Perry S 8.49 8.75 7.78 8.21 8.75 3 26
4 Elise Austin S 7.86 8.35 8.40 8.83 8.83 2 28
5 Hannah Behague SB 80 80 2 28
6 Saffyna Elleston 2LR 23.0 23.0 23.0 2 28
6 Saffyna Elleston SB 61 61 9 14
7 Danielle Georgiou 2LR 22.8 22.7 22.7 1 30
7 Danielle Georgiou SLJ 2.12 2.16 0.00 0.00 2.16 2 28
8 Connie James 6LR 1:25.0 1:25.0 7 18
8 Connie James SLJ 2.08 2.08 2.12 0.00 2.12 3 26
9 Helena Singleton STJ 6.68 6.46 6.78 6.56 6.78 1 30

10 Charlotte Ray 6LR 1:18.6 1:18.6 1 30
10 Charlotte Ray STJ 6.48 6.40 6.44 6.32 6.48 2 28
11 Molly Eales 4LR 50.7 50.7 50.7 3 26
11 Molly Eales VJ 52 51 55 50 55 3 26
12 Sophie Spragg VJ 52 51 54 55 55 2 28



Team Results Herefordshire & Worcestershire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham sky 748 60 70 70 70 58 56 48 54 54 42 54 58 54

2 Warwickshire royal 673 70 60 60 60 42 44 42 49 54 56 54 44 38

3 Staffordshire red 504 40 50 50 40 34 50 40 18 30 42 36 38 36

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 407 30 40 40 30 40 16 22 21 42 34 32 26 34

5 Shropshire orange 396 50 0 0 50 36 32 46 26 30 24 22 32 48

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Holly Wootten 6LR 1:24.2 1:24.2 5 22
13 Holly Wootten SB 68 68 8 16
14 Helen Reeves 4LR 52.4 0.0 52.4 8 16
14 Helen Reeves HJ 1.20 1.20 5= 21
15 Emma Davies 2LR 23.3 23.2 23.2 3 26
15 Emma Davies VJ 43 46 46 47 47 5 22
16 Elizabeth Sliwa SB 71 71 7 18
17 Emma Crooke 2LR 24.7 0.0 24.7 9 14
17 Emma Crooke S 7.22 7.77 7.01 7.62 7.77 6 20
18 Ana Stojanovic SLJ 1.56 1.58 1.58 0.00 1.58 9 14
21 Georgia Chandler S 6.60 8.13 7.69 7.93 8.13 5 22
22 Sophie Repton VJ 39 36 33 36 39 10 12
23 Rachael Baker STJ 0.00 0.00 6.38 6.32 6.38 3 26
24 Anthea Sutherland SLJ 1.72 1.68 1.76 0.00 1.76 7 18



Team Results Shropshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham sky 748 60 70 70 70 58 56 48 54 54 42 54 58 54

2 Warwickshire royal 673 70 60 60 60 42 44 42 49 54 56 54 44 38

3 Staffordshire red 504 40 50 50 40 34 50 40 18 30 42 36 38 36

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 407 30 40 40 30 40 16 22 21 42 34 32 26 34

5 Shropshire orange 396 50 0 0 50 36 32 46 26 30 24 22 32 48

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Lauren Bathes STJ 5.10 5.16 4.86 5.08 5.16 9 14
26 Helena Vaughan SLJ 1.94 1.94 1.98 0.00 1.98 5 22
27 Sophie Worrall 2LR 23.6 0.0 23.6 6 20
27 Sophie Worrall VJ 54 55 53 49 55 1 30
28 Chloe Murphy 6LR 1:24.8 1:24.8 6 20
28 Chloe Murphy S 6.12 6.62 6.37 6.18 6.62 7 18
29 Kelsey Collins 6LR 1:20.8 1:20.8 3 26
29 Kelsey Collins S 5.57 5.75 5.52 5.58 5.75 10 12
30 Nancy Ndure 4LR 51.9 0.0 51.9 7 18
30 Nancy Ndure STJ 5.52 5.66 5.82 5.90 5.90 7 18
31 Caitlin Rankin-McCabe 2LR 24.2 0.0 24.2 8 16
31 Caitlin Rankin-McCabe VJ 44 42 46 43 46 7 18
32 Clara Edwards HJ 1.25 1.25 3 26
33 Georgina Butler 4LR 53.2 0.0 53.2 9 14
33 Georgina Butler SB 75 75 4 24



Team Results Staffordshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham sky 748 60 70 70 70 58 56 48 54 54 42 54 58 54

2 Warwickshire royal 673 70 60 60 60 42 44 42 49 54 56 54 44 38

3 Staffordshire red 504 40 50 50 40 34 50 40 18 30 42 36 38 36

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 407 30 40 40 30 40 16 22 21 42 34 32 26 34

5 Shropshire orange 396 50 0 0 50 36 32 46 26 30 24 22 32 48

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Chloe Saunders 2LR 23.4 24.0 24.0 5 22
37 Chloe Saunders S 5.53 5.88 5.87 5.48 5.88 9 14
38 Josephine Cassar 2LR 25.3 0.0 25.3 10 12
38 Josephine Cassar HJ 1.15 1.15 7 18
39 Danielle Norton 4LR 50.1 50.6 50.6 2 28
39 Danielle Norton S 5.97 5.76 5.69 6.02 6.02 8 16
40 Ellie Redfern 6LR 1:24.0 1:24.0 4 24
40 Ellie Redfern STJ 6.06 6.08 6.04 5.94 6.08 5 22
41 Ellie Winter STJ 5.50 5.42 5.42 5.60 5.60 8 16
42 Fran Hughes 4LR 51.3 51.0 51.0 5 22
42 Fran Hughes VJ 44 46 44 46 46 6 20
43 Rhianna Camsell SLJ 1.58 1.56 1.72 0.00 1.72 8 16
44 Lauren Saunders SB 74 74 5 22
45 Charlotte Carmell 6LR 1:27.1 1:27.1 8 16
45 Charlotte Carmell SB 72 72 6 20
46 Iona Glenn HJ 0.00 0.00
47 Louisa Facchino Stack VJ 39 46 43 37 46 8 16
48 Danielle Casser SLJ 1.82 1.84 1.84 0.00 1.84 6 20



Team Results Warwickshire (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Birmingham sky 748 60 70 70 70 58 56 48 54 54 42 54 58 54

2 Warwickshire royal 673 70 60 60 60 42 44 42 49 54 56 54 44 38

3 Staffordshire red 504 40 50 50 40 34 50 40 18 30 42 36 38 36

4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 407 30 40 40 30 40 16 22 21 42 34 32 26 34

5 Shropshire orange 396 50 0 0 50 36 32 46 26 30 24 22 32 48

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Eleanor Johnston 2LR 23.9 0.0 23.9 7 18
49 Eleanor Johnston VJ 47 44 45 47 47 4 24
50 Kerry Murch 2LR 23.5 23.5 23.5 4 24
50 Kerry Murch SLJ 2.16 2.12 2.12 0.00 2.16 1 30
51 Katie Taylor 4LR 51.0 50.8 50.8 4 24
51 Katie Taylor SB 77 77 3 26
52 Hannah Summers 6LR 1:27.3 1:27.3 9 14
52 Hannah Summers HJ 1.20 1.20 5= 21
53 Gracie Jack S 8.84 9.30 9.11 8.88 9.30 1 30
54 Emma Lycett S 8.40 8.35 7.80 5.88 8.40 4 24
55 Anna O'Leary SB 83 83 1 30
56 Georgie Evans HJ 1.35 1.35 2 28
57 Isobel Burn 4LR 51.4 0.0 51.4 6 20
57 Isobel Burn STJ 6.12 6.14 5.88 6.12 6.14 4 24
58 Chloe Adams SLJ 1.94 2.02 1.96 0.00 2.02 4 24
59 Zoe Bryden STJ 6.06 6.04 5.80 5.72 6.06 6 20
60 Naomi Richardson 6LR 1:19.4 1:19.4 2 28
60 Naomi Richardson VJ 39 42 44 41 44 9 14



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Warwickshire royal 1:15.0 0.0 1:15.0 70.0
2 01 Birmingham sky 1:16.0 0.0 1:16.0 60.0
3 03 Shropshire orange 1:23.3 0.0 1:23.3 50.0
4 04 Staffordshire red 1:24.2 0.0 1:24.2 40.0
5 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 1:24.8 0.0 1:24.8 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham sky 58
2 Warwickshire royal 42
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 40
4 Shropshire orange 36
5 Staffordshire red 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham sky 7 Danielle Georgiou 22.7 30
2 Birmingham sky 6 Saffyna Elleston 23.0 28
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 15 Emma Davies 23.2 26
4 Warwickshire royal 50 Kerry Murch 23.5 24
5 Staffordshire red 37 Chloe Saunders 24.0 22
6 Shropshire orange 27 Sophie Worrall 23.6 20
7 Warwickshire royal 49 Eleanor Johnston 23.9 18
8 Shropshire orange 31 Caitlin Rankin-McCabe 24.2 16
9 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 17 Emma Crooke 24.7 14

10 Staffordshire red 38 Josephine Cassar 25.3 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham sky 56
2 Staffordshire red 50
3 Warwickshire royal 44
4 Shropshire orange 32
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham sky 2 Ami Rutter 49.5 30
2 Staffordshire red 39 Danielle Norton 50.6 28
3 Birmingham sky 11 Molly Eales 50.7 26
4 Warwickshire royal 51 Katie Taylor 50.8 24
5 Staffordshire red 42 Fran Hughes 51.0 22
6 Warwickshire royal 57 Isobel Burn 51.4 20
7 Shropshire orange 30 Nancy Ndure 51.9 18
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 14 Helen Reeves 52.4 16
9 Shropshire orange 33 Georgina Butler 53.2 14



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham sky 48
2 Shropshire orange 46
3 Warwickshire royal 42
4 Staffordshire red 40
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham sky 10 Charlotte Ray 1:18.6 30
2 Warwickshire royal 60 Naomi Richardson 1:19.4 28
3 Shropshire orange 29 Kelsey Collins 1:20.8 26
4 Staffordshire red 40 Ellie Redfern 1:24.0 24
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 13 Holly Wootten 1:24.2 22
6 Shropshire orange 28 Chloe Murphy 1:24.8 20
7 Birmingham sky 8 Connie James 1:25.0 18
8 Staffordshire red 45 Charlotte Carmell 1:27.1 16
9 Warwickshire royal 52 Hannah Summers 1:27.3 14



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham sky 1:38.4 0.0 1:38.4 70.0
2 05 Warwickshire royal 1:40.8 0.0 1:40.8 60.0
3 04 Staffordshire red 1:41.2 0.0 1:41.2 50.0
4 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 1:44.4 0.0 1:44.4 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham sky 45.8 0.0 45.8 70.0
2 05 Warwickshire royal 46.8 0.0 46.8 60.0
3 04 Staffordshire red 51.4 0.0 51.4 50.0
4 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 51.5 0.0 51.5 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham sky 1:32.7 0.0 1:32.7 70.0
2 05 Warwickshire royal 1:34.8 0.0 1:34.8 60.0
3 03 Shropshire orange 1:36.6 0.0 1:36.6 50.0
4 04 Staffordshire red 1:37.1 0.0 1:37.1 40.0
5 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 1:37.6 0.0 1:37.6 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham sky 54
2 Warwickshire royal 49
3 Shropshire orange 26
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 21
5 Staffordshire red 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham sky 2 Ami Rutter 1.40 30
2 Warwickshire royal 56 Georgie Evans 1.35 28
3 Shropshire orange 32 Clara Edwards 1.25 26
4 Birmingham sky 1 Katie Mulholand 1.20 24

5= Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 14 Helen Reeves 1.20 21
5= Warwickshire royal 52 Hannah Summers 1.20 21
7 Staffordshire red 38 Josephine Cassar 1.15 18

Staffordshire red 46 Iona Glenn 0.00 0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Birmingham sky 54
1= Warwickshire royal 54
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 42
4= Shropshire orange 30
4= Staffordshire red 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire royal 53 Gracie Jack 9.30 30
2 Birmingham sky 4 Elise Austin 8.83 28
3 Birmingham sky 3 Jade Perry 8.75 26
4 Warwickshire royal 54 Emma Lycett 8.40 24
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 21 Georgia Chandler 8.13 22
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 17 Emma Crooke 7.77 20
7 Shropshire orange 28 Chloe Murphy 6.62 18
8 Staffordshire red 39 Danielle Norton 6.02 16
9 Staffordshire red 37 Chloe Saunders 5.88 14

10 Shropshire orange 29 Kelsey Collins 5.75 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Warwickshire royal 56
2= Birmingham sky 42
2= Staffordshire red 42
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 34
5 Shropshire orange 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Warwickshire royal 55 Anna O'Leary 83 30
2 Birmingham sky 5 Hannah Behague 80 28
3 Warwickshire royal 51 Katie Taylor 77 26
4 Shropshire orange 33 Georgina Butler 75 24
5 Staffordshire red 44 Lauren Saunders 74 22
6 Staffordshire red 45 Charlotte Carmell 72 20
7 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 16 Elizabeth Sliwa 71 18
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 13 Holly Wootten 68 16
9 Birmingham sky 6 Saffyna Elleston 61 14



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Birmingham sky 54
1= Warwickshire royal 54
3 Staffordshire red 36
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 32
5 Shropshire orange 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire royal 50 Kerry Murch 2.16 30
2 Birmingham sky 7 Danielle Georgiou 2.16 28
3 Birmingham sky 8 Connie James 2.12 26
4 Warwickshire royal 58 Chloe Adams 2.02 24
5 Shropshire orange 26 Helena Vaughan 1.98 22
6 Staffordshire red 48 Danielle Casser 1.84 20
7 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 24 Anthea Sutherland 1.76 18
8 Staffordshire red 43 Rhianna Camsell 1.72 16
9 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 18 Ana Stojanovic 1.58 14



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham sky 58
2 Warwickshire royal 44
3 Staffordshire red 38
4 Shropshire orange 32
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham sky 9 Helena Singleton 6.78 30
2 Birmingham sky 10 Charlotte Ray 6.48 28
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 23 Rachael Baker 6.38 26
4 Warwickshire royal 57 Isobel Burn 6.14 24
5 Staffordshire red 40 Ellie Redfern 6.08 22
6 Warwickshire royal 59 Zoe Bryden 6.06 20
7 Shropshire orange 30 Nancy Ndure 5.90 18
8 Staffordshire red 41 Ellie Winter 5.60 16
9 Shropshire orange 25 Lauren Bathes 5.16 14



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Girls Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 10 Feb 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham sky 54
2 Shropshire orange 48
3 Warwickshire royal 38
4 Staffordshire red 36
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Shropshire orange 27 Sophie Worrall 55 30
2 Birmingham sky 12 Sophie Spragg 55 28
3 Birmingham sky 11 Molly Eales 55 26
4 Warwickshire royal 49 Eleanor Johnston 47 24
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 15 Emma Davies 47 22
6 Staffordshire red 42 Fran Hughes 46 20
7 Shropshire orange 31 Caitlin Rankin-McCabe 46 18
8 Staffordshire red 47 Louisa Facchino Stack 46 16
9 Warwickshire royal 60 Naomi Richardson 44 14

10 Herefordshire & Worcestershire green 22 Sophie Repton 39 12
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